
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 晴れ一時雨 24.2 11.40 680.8 26,470 26,470 22,110 119.7 40.8

2 晴 26.2 13.60 853.9 33,200 59,669 44,219 134.9 51.2

3 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 13.20 863.2 33,561 93,230 66,329 140.6 51.8

4 晴 28.1 13.50 856.0 33,281 126,512 88,438 143.1 51.4

5 晴れのち時々曇り 29.6 10.90 846.1 32,896 159,408 110,548 144.2 50.8

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.7 2.50 392.0 15,241 174,649 132,657 131.7 23.5

7 曇 24.5 0.50 372.7 14,491 189,140 154,767 122.2 22.4

8 晴れ一時雨 22.3 3.00 181.2 7,045 196,185 176,876 110.9 10.9

9 晴れのち時々曇り 24.9 5.70 764.5 29,724 225,908 198,986 113.5 45.9

10 晴れのち曇り 23.1 8.30 856.8 33,312 259,221 221,095 117.2 51.4

11 曇り時々晴れ 22.8 5.20 553.2 21,508 280,729 243,205 115.4 33.2

12 曇のち晴 24.4 6.90 575.3 22,368 303,097 265,314 114.2 34.5

13 晴 23.0 11.90 800.6 31,127 334,224 287,424 116.3 48.0

14 晴れのち曇り 29.7 11.10 888.4 34,541 368,765 309,533 119.1 53.3

15 曇り一時雨 23.6 0.00 328.0 12,753 381,518 331,643 115.0 19.7

16 曇りのち雨 21.0 0.00 212.7 8,270 389,788 353,752 110.2 12.8

17 曇り一時雨 17.9 0.00 228.7 8,892 398,679 375,862 106.1 13.7

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 8.70 755.8 29,386 428,065 397,971 107.6 45.3

19 晴れ一時雨 21.8 1.80 217.8 8,468 436,533 420,081 103.9 13.1

20 晴 25.3 12.10 832.1 32,352 468,885 442,190 106.0 49.9

21 晴れのち時々曇り 29.0 12.20 863.7 33,581 502,466 464,300 108.2 51.8

22 曇り一時雨 26.7 1.00 403.9 15,704 518,169 486,409 106.5 24.2

23 晴れ一時雨 24.8 2.50 0.5 19 518,189 508,519 101.9 0.0

24 曇り時々雨 22.1 0.00 195.2 7,589 525,778 530,628 99.1 11.7

25 曇りのち晴れ 24.3 5.80 633.5 24,630 550,409 552,738 99.6 38.0

26 晴 28.9 13.90 860.3 33,448 583,857 574,847 101.6 51.6

27 曇りのち雨 24.7 0.00 223.6 8,694 592,551 596,957 99.3 13.4

28 曇り時々雨 24.9 3.40 279.1 10,851 603,402 619,066 97.5 16.7

29 曇り一時雨 23.7 0.40 261.1 10,152 613,554 641,176 95.7 15.7

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 324.5 12,617 626,170 663,285 94.4 19.5

℃ h 16105.2 626,170

24.7 6.00 536.8 20,872

4.81 568.7 22,110

月合計

¥966.3
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年6月
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